506414196 12/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6460953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ULSEE INC.	12/18/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ULSEE INC.
Street Address:	3F., NO. 28, LN. 128, JINGYE 1ST RD.
Internal Address:	ZHONGSHAN DIST.
City:	TAIPEI CITY 104
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10397524

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 908-518-7700

**Email:** info@THELAWFIRM.CC **Correspondent Name:** MAYER & WILLIAMS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128-19-0120.IUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARIN L. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Karin L. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=128-19-0120.IUS\_Assgmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054706 FRAME: 0770

506414196

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, ULSEE INC., of BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS, whose mailing address is P.O. BOX 438, ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA, VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH, hereafter referred to as applicant, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patent THREE-DIMENSIONAL AROUND VIEW MONITORING SYSTEM OF VEHICLE AND METHOD THEREOF for which U.S. Patent No. 10,397,524 was issued on August 27, 2019, and

WHEREAS, ULSEE INC. of Taiwan, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 3F., NO. 28, LN. 128, JINGYE 1ST RD. ZHONGSHAN DIST., TAIPEI CITY 104, TAIWAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicant, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

		ULSEE INC.	
Dated:_	December 18, 2020	Ву:	
		(Zhou Ye; Title: President)	

PATENT REEL: 054706 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020**